TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RACKE Weinkeller GmbH & Compagnie Commandit- Gesellschaft auf Actien		102/06/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkell & Sohnlein Sektkellereien KG	
Street Address:	Biebricher Allee 142	
City:	Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65187	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0633290	KUPFERBERG GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31915-225768

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0585

900055225

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/
Date:	08/09/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Kupferberg Gold - Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RACKE Weinkeller GmbH & Compagnie Commandit-Gesellschaft auf Actien, a German limited partnership (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its address in Mainz, Germany, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 633,290 issued August 21, 1956 for the mark KUPFERBERG GOLD and of the trademark shown in said registration and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Henkell & Söhnlein Sektkellereien KG (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German limited partnership, having its address at Biebricher Allee 142, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this 6th day of	february
RASKE Weinkeller GmbH & Cie. KGaA Rheichescenstraße 25 55129 Mahrs Hechtsheim Tel: 06131 / 924-0	RACKE Weinkeller GmbH & Compagnie Commandit-Gesellschaft auf Agrien John John John H. Humm
RACKE Weinkeller GmbH & Cie, KGaA Postfach 2660 • 55016 Mainz Kupterbergterrasse 17-19 • 55116 Mainz Telefon 0 61 31 / 9 23 - 0	By: Adelheid Moller-Racke, Name: Helmut Stegmann Title: Geschäftsführer / managing director

701148

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003365 FRAME: 0587